PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7357446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAN KO	12/20/2018
KA TAT KELVIN WONG	11/13/2018
SHIPING JIAO	10/25/2018
XIAHONG ZHA	09/20/2018
FENGLI ZHAO	09/20/2018
XIANFENG LI	09/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POSITEC POWER TOOLS (SUZHOU) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	18 DONGWANG ROAD, INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	SUZHOU, JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17827314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5025841135

Email: kabbott@middletonlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MIDDLETON REUTLINGER

Address Line 1: 401 SOUTH FOURTH STREET, SUITE 2600,

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZM981-22392
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD D. BRUGGEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Chad D. Bruggeman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=ZM981-22392_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=ZM981-22392_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=ZM981-22392_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=ZM981-22392_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=ZM981-22392_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=ZM981-22392_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=ZM981-22392_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=ZM981-22392_Assignment#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Yan Ko, a citizen of China, with a mailing address of No. 18 Dongwang Road, Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, P.R. CHINA 215123;

Ka Tat Kelvin Wong, a citizen of China, with a mailing address of No. 18 Dongwang Road, Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, P.R. CHINA 215123;

Shiping Jiao, a citizen of China, with a mailing address of No. 18 Dongwang Road, Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, P.R. CHINA 215123;

Xiahong Zha, a citizen of China, with a mailing address of No. 18 Dongwang Road, Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, P.R. CHINA 215123;

Fengli Zhao, a citizen of China, with a mailing address of No. 18 Dongwang Road, Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, P.R. CHINA 215123; and

Xianfeng Li, a citizen of China, with a mailing address of No. 18 Dongwang Road, Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, P.R. CHINA 215123

(collectively the "Assignors") have invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain improvements related to an <u>Automatic Moving Snow Removal Device</u>, (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in non-provisional patent application serial number 16/045,239 filed on August 3, 2018, which is a continuation application of PCT/CN2017/072996 (filed February 6, 2017), and also claims priority to Chinese Application Nos. 201610898386.1 (October 14, 2016), 201610828015.6 (filed September 18, 2016, and 201610083759.X (filed February 6, 2016) (the "Application").

AND WHEREAS, POSITEC POWER TOOLS (SUZHOU) CO., LTD. whose post office address is No. 18 Dongwang Road, Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, P.R. CHINA 215123, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignors hereby assign, convey, and transfer unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention:

said Application, including any and all designs, divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;

> Assignment Page 1 of 8

any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;

- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignors with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and
- any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AGREE to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignce.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

Assignment Page 2 of 8

ASSIGNOR:	
1	70/1/2
	Yan Ko 2018, 12. 20 Date
ن در ا	Yan Ko Date
Witnessed by: 上并	Date: 3016-12-20
Signature 王孙	
Printed Name of Witness	
I. 3	
Witnessed by: # 1/2 /e	Date: 202.12.10
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
Timed Ivalue of Williess	

Assignment Page 3 of 8

ASSIGNOR:	
Witnessed by: Signature Ka Tat Ke	13 November 2018 November 2018 Date: 13 November 2018
Ms. Kam Fung Ching Printed Name of Witness	Date: 13 November 2018
Witnessed by: Signature Frinted Name of Witness	

Assignment Page 4 of 8

	建石辛	2018,10,5
	Shiping Jiao	Date
Witnessed by: # 2 2. Signature	Date:	20.10.5
Signature デルノ Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Date:	2018 - 10 - 25
Signature		
Printed Name of Witness		

Assignment Page 5 of 8

ASSIGNOR:	£4.0 0.0 9.0
Xial	hong Zha Date
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 20/8.9.20
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: 为 上 清 Signature 2018,9,20	Date: 2018. 9. 20
Printed Name of Witness	

Assignment Page 6 of 8

3	数侧的	2018.920	
	Fengli Zhao	Date	
Witnessed by: A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Date: <u>2</u>	<u>018.9.30</u>	
Witnessed by: リンガ Signature よん シンパータール	Date: <u>></u>	08.9.20	

Assignment Page 7 of 8

	李发峰	2018.9.22	.
	Xianfeng Li	Date	*******
Witnessed by:	Date: ನಿ	18.9.22	
Signature			
Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by: <u>まとん</u>	Date: 2	· 218 32.	
Signature			
rinted Name of Witness	·.		
Timed Name of Witness			

Assignment Page 8 of 8